



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 458 of 2026

Bajrangji And 2 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)
Counsel for Respondent(s)

: Dev Prakash Singh
: Dhannajai Pratap, G.A.

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Learned A.G.A. for the State prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.
2. List this case on 23rd April, 2026 as fresh.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

April 3, 2026
Sushil/-

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)